HRA Series
Subminiature PCB Relays
Page 1 31/05/05  V1.0
Features:
•• SPCO series of relays.
•• Small size and light weight.
•• Plastic sealed (washable).
•• DIL pitch terminal.

Subminiature PCB Relays
Page 3 31/05/05  V1.0
Part Number Explanation:
Relay Series
HRA
High Sensitivity
H
Enclosure
S
Coil Voltage
DC5V
Contact Arrangement
C
High Sensitivity : H = High Sensitivity and Nil = Standard.
Enclosure : S = Washable.
Coil Voltage : 5, 12 and 24V dc.
Contact Arrangement : C = SPCO - 1 Form C.
Life Curve Maximum Switching Power
Coil
Voltage
(V dc)
Coil
Resistance
(ΩΩ  )
Coil Operate
Voltage
(V dc)
Coil Release
Voltage
(V dc)
Coil Power
Consumption
(mW)
Contact Arrangement Part Number
12 320 8.4 0.60
450 SPCO - 1 Form C
HRA-S-DC12V-C
24 1280 16.8 1.20 HRA-S-DC24V-C
5 75 3.5 0.25
330
SPCO - 1 Form C High Sensitivity
HRAH-S-DC5V-C
12 440 8.4 0.60 HRAH-S-DC12V-C
24 1560 16.8 1.20 380 HRAH-S-DC24V-C
At 20°CCoil Data Chart